

CITY OF BINGEN PUBLIC NOTICES

Fire Board Meeting

The City of Bingen Fire Board will meet on Wednesday, October 11 at 6:00 p.m. at Bingen City Hall, 112 N. Ash, Bingen, WA.

Ordinance Adoption – Ordinance 2017-06-677, Amending Salary of Council Members

Ordinance 2017-06-677, amending salary of council members has been adopted by the City Council at its regular council meeting on October 3, 2017. A copy of Ordinance 2017-06-677 can be obtained from Bingen City Hall, PO Box 607, 112 N. Ash, Bingen, Washington 98605 or the city's website http://bingenwashington.org.

Ordinance Adoption – Ordinance 2017-07-678, Amending the 2017 Budget

Ordinance 2017-07-678, amending the Budget for the City of Bingen, Klickitat County, State of Washington for the Year 2017 has been adopted by the City Council at its regular council meeting on October 3, 2017. A copy of Ordinance 2017-07-678 can be obtained from Bingen City Hall, PO Box 607, 112 N. Ash, Bingen, Washington 98605 or the city's website http://bingenwashington.org.

Ordinance Adoption 2017-08-679, Amending BMC 3.11 Funds

Ordinance 2017-08-679, amending Bingen Municipal Code 3.11 Funds has been adopted by the City Council at is regular council meeting on October 3, 2017. A copy of Ordinance 2017-08-679 can be obtained from Bingen City Hall, PO Box 607, 112 N Ash, Bingen, Washington 98605 or the city's website http://bingenwashington.org.

Public Hearing Regarding 2018 Revenue Sources and Property Tax Levy

The City of Bingen will hold a public hearing at its regular council meeting on October 17, 2017 regarding 2018 revenue sources which includes proposed increases in water rates and a proposed 1% increase in the property tax levy. The public hearing will be held at 7:00 p.m. at Bingen City Hall, 112 N. Ash, Bingen, Washington. The draft 2017 budget, along with additional information, is on file at the City Clerk's Office at Bingen City Hall or online at http://www.bingenwashington.org.

Jan Brending, City Administrator October 4, 2017